fAE

Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio

Memo =
5

——

Voo

C v

Ta:  Docketing Division g )

From: George Martin, Grade Crossing Planner w

Re:  PUCO Case No. 00-2115-RR-FED N

Date: November 19, 2001

By its Entry dated November 21, 2000, the Commissicn ordered CSX Transportation Inc. fo construct

active waming devices at 2 grade crossings in the City of Strongsville, Cuyahoga County. CSX was
ordered to complete these projects no later than November 21, 2001.

By e-mail on November 19, 2001, Paul Carine, Principal Engineer for Fublic Improvements,
respectfully requests an extension of the completion by 30 days for the crossing at Foltz Industrial
Parkway, 141-921X. Mr Carine offers that the project is experiencing difficuity obtaining proper
commercial power, and that a meeting wnh the power company to finalize various issues with hooking
up the power will be held tomorrow, the 20" of November. In the interim, CSX is working with ORDC in
an attempt to place stop signs at the crossing.

Staff recommends the project be extended by 30 days due to the commercial power problem, and
CSX’s effert to provide altemative safety measures at the crossing.
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Parties of record will be:

CSX Transportation Inc

Mr Paul Carine, Design and Construction
4901 Belfort Rd, Suite 130

Jacksonville, Fl 32256

Ohio Rail Development Commssion
50 West Broad St, Suite 1510

Columbus, Oh 43214

Office of The Mayor

18688 Royalton Rd
Strongsville, Oh 44136
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Martin, George

From; Carine, Paul [Paul_Carine@csx.com]

Sent: Monday, November 19, 2001 2:52 PM

To: 'Susan Kirkland’

Cc: ‘Martin, George'

Subject: FW: Prospect and Foltz Industrial, Strongsville, Ohio
Susan,

While we are waiting for the Power company to finish their work, we
Yiiédto get in touch with the local road commission regarding interim
izigizes, specifically the installation of "STOP* signs. Would you have
iﬁﬁormation, such as a contact with Cuyahoga county?

any help would be greatly appreciated.

Paul Carine

Principal Engineer-Public Projects
Phone: (904) 245-1045
FAX: (904) 245-1030

————— Original Message-----

From: Carine, Paul

Sent: Monday, November 19, 2001 2:38 PM

To: 'Martin, George'

Ce: Wagoner, Eric

Subject: FW: Prospect and Foltz Industrial, Strongsville, Ohio

George,
It appears, from Eric's trailing e-mail, that we will make Prospect.

Right now, we are depending on the Power Company's performance. CSXT, at
this time, respectfully requests a 30-day extension to the current Order
deadline of November 21, 2001,

Paul Carine

Principal Engineer-Public Projects
Phone: (904) 245-1045
FAX: (904) 245-1030

————— Original Megsage-----

From: Wagoner, Eric

Sent: Monday, November 19, 2001 2:21 PM

To: Carine, Paul

Subject: RE: Prospect and Foltz Industrial, Strongsville, Chio

To: Paul Carrine
From : Eric Wagoner

Prospect Street
Per conversattion with the field on 11/19/2001
The project at Prospect Street and Westwood Ave are having operational
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checks heing performed today 11/15/2001.
Final inservice to be in place on 11/20/2001,

Foltz Industrial

Per conversattion with the field on 11/19/2001

The project is still experiencing difficulty obtaining proper commercial
power service.

the field hopes to meet with the power company as soon as tommorrow
11/20/2001 to finalize

various issues associated with bring the power across a roadway and
shrrt

piece of propert to CSX property.

A final date to place this project inservice is not available at this
time.

I will be monitoring the progress and will let you know a planned date
for

cut-in as soon as possible.

----- Original Message-----

From: Carine, Paul

Sent: November 16, 2001 4:13 PM

To: Wagoner, Eric

Subject: FW: Prospect and Foltz Industrial, Strongsville, Ohio

Erie,
Let me and George know what the status is.

Paul Carine

Principal Engineer-Public Projects
Phone: (904) 245-1045
FAX: (904) 245-1030

----- Original Message-----
From: Martin, George [mailto:George.Martin@puc.state.oh.us]
Sent; Friday, November 16, 2001 4:10 PM
To: Carine, Paul
' Subject: RE: Prospect and Foltz Industrial, Strongsville, Ohio

Paul,

I've just been informed by our Legal staff that if an extension is
requested for these crogsings, we will need to know what alternative
safety
measures CSX will take until the crossings go into service.

George martin






